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Business Working Group (BWG) Members: 
 
 
Peter Alterman (NIH), peter.alterman@nih.gov 
Ruth Anderson (VA), ruth.anderson@mail.va.gov 
Sue Arnold (EPA), arnold.sue@epamail.epa.gov 
Gordon Bendick (AT&T), gbendick@att.com 
Debb Blanchard (DST), dblanchard@digsigtrust.com 
Howard Bolden (SBA), howard.bolden@sba.gov 
Mike Boorom (ORC), booromm@orc.com 
Andy Boots (ED), andrew_boots@ed.gov 
Don Bronson (VA), don.bronson@mail.va.gov 
Bill Burr (NIST), william.burr@nist.gov 
Bill Bush (ED), bill_bush@ed.gov 
Gene Cartier (NIH), cartierg@mail.nih.gov 
Tony Cavataio (ED), tony_cavataio@ed.gov 
Helen Chapman (GSA), helen.chapman@gsa.gov 
Skip Chapman (Conclusive), schapman@conclusive.com 
Donna Clark (SBA), donna.clark@sba.gov 
Carolyn Cockrell (HUD), carolyn_cockrell@hud.gov 
Jodi Condes (DOT), jodi.condes@fhwa.dot.gov 
Steven Crosby (FEMA), steven.crosby@fema.gov 
Russ Davis (FDIC), rdavis@fdic.com 
Tice DeYoung (NASA), tdeyoung@mail.arc.nasa.gov 
Brice Eldridge (Novell), beldridge@novell.com 
Ann Fisher (DOT), ann.fisher@ost.dot.gov 
Germaine Forbes (DOD), forbesg@ncr.disa.mil 
Donald Garner (EPA), garner.donald@epamail.epa.gov 
William Gill (EPA), gill.william@epamail.epa.gov 
Kathie Herrin (EPA), herrin.kathie@epamail.epa.gov 
Gene Hughes (DOE), gene.hughes@mailgw.er.doe.gov 
Tim Hurr (AT&T), timhurr@att.com 
Marcia Kent (SSA), marcia.kent@ssa.gov 
Kingkham Khamvongsa (DOC), kkhamvon@bxa.doc.gov 
Kathy Lyons-Burke (NIST), kathy.lyons-burke@nist.gov 
Gene McDowell (NOAA), eugene.c.mcdowell@noaa.gov 
Bobby Mills (DOD), millsb@osd.pentagon.mil 
Mary Mitchell (GSA), mary.mitchell@gsa.gov 
Jerry Odegard (DOE), jerry.odegard@hq.doe.gov 
Brant G. Petrick (FPKISC), brant.petrick@gsa.gov 
Tim Pinegar (DST), tim.pinegar@digsigtrust.com 
Art Purcell (USPTO), art.purcell@uspto.gov 
Scott Raisor (AT&T), raisor@att.com 
David Schwarz (EPA), schwarz.david@epa.gov 
Kathy Sharp (NFC), kathy.sharp@usda.gov 
Mark Silverman (NIH), mls@nih.gov 
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Martin Smith (USITC), msmith@usitc.gov 
Judith Spencer (FPKISC), judith.spencer@gsa.gov 
Diane Thompson (NASA), diane.thompson@hq.nasa.gov 
Tony Trenkle (SSA), tony.trenkle@ssa.gov 
John Tressler (ED), john_tressler@ed.gov 
George Wagner (ED), george_wagner@ed.gov 
Rusty Wall (CSC), rwall@csc.com 
Fred Walton (NOAA), fred.walton@noaa.gov 
John Werner (NASA), john.werner@hq.nasa.gov 
 


